With a view to retain some funds and utilize them for ongoing expansion, the Promoter and Promoter Group shareholders 
except a few Promoter Group Shareholders had come forward and voluntarily waived off  off/forgone their right to 
receive dividend. 

The total dividend pay-out will be approximately ` 15,21,31,987.00 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty-One Lakhs Thirty-One 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven Only).

The dividend was recommended by the Board at its meeting held on May 02, 2024 and the duly signed form for waiving/
forgoing right to receive dividend as received from the Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholders were taken on record.

As per the Income Tax Act, 1961, as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, dividend paid or distributed by the Company on

[...]

financial Companies (Reserve Bank) Directions, 1966 and Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.

12. 	 DEBENTURES
	 During the financial year under review, the Company has not issued or allotted any Debentures and does not have any 

outstanding Debentures.

13. 	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 As on March 31 2024, the Authorized Capital of the Company is ` 2,41,30,33,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-One Crores 

Thirty Lakhs and Thirty-Three Thousand only) and the paid-up capital stands at ` 2,41,28,09,450/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Forty-One Crores Twenty-Eight Lakhs Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) consisting of 24,12,80,945 equity shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

As on March 31, 2024 the issued, subscribed and paid-up Share Capital is ` 2,41,28,09,450/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-One 
Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) divided into 24,12,80,945 Equity Shares of ̀  10/- each.

During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock 
options or sweat equity. As on March 31, 2024, none of the Directors of the Company hold instruments convertible into equity